

Superior Court of California County of San Diego

CENTRAL COURTHOUSE 220 WEST BROADWAY PO BOX 122724 SAN DIEGO CA 92112-2724

June 23, 2010

NOTICE TO [PROBATE] ATTORNEYS

PROBATE MEDIATOR BINDERS

To assist litigants and attorneys interested in mediating disputes involving estates, trusts, conservatorships and/or guardianships in the Probate Court, the Superior Court of California, County of San Diego, now maintains a Probate Mediator binder in each probate courtroom and Probate Business Office at the Madge Bradley courthouse in the Central Division, and at the Vista courthouse in the North Division. Each binder contains individual mediator profiles detailing each mediator's education, specialization, probate and other relevant experience, mediation training and experience, fees and language capabilities.

The binders will be updated periodically. Mediators interested in having their profiles included in the binders should complete the Probate Mediator Packet (PKT-037) available on the court's website, www.sdcourt.ca.gov under Probate forms, or via the following link: http://www.sdcourt.ca.gov/pls/portal/docs/PAGE/SDCOURT/GENERALINFORMATION/FORMS/PROBATEFORMS/PKT037.PDF. To participate, mediators will also submit an executed Probate Mediator Certification and Release of Liability form (PR-152A) and thereby agree to serve on a pro bono basis for at least one case per year, not to exceed eight hours upon request.

Questions regarding the Probate Mediator Binder or Probate Mediator Packet may be directed to Milica Novakovic, Mediation Program Coordinator, at milica.novakovic@sdcourt.ca.gov.

Executive Officer

Distributed for Publication